PA Long Cave List

Greater than 100 feet long. Length and depth in feet.

Saturday, December 01, 2012

Rank PA ID# Cave Name County Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

1 134 Harlansburg Cave Lawrence 0 21808 Unknown 7/10/2003
2 89 Laurel Caverns Fayette 464 12080 Permission each time Map 3/31/1990
3 279 Kooken Cave Huntingdon 244 9035 Permission each time Survey 8/25/2000
4 435 Bear Cave Westmoreland 72 8500 Permission each time Survey 7/12/2012
5 918 Quarry Hill Cave Cumberland 122 7851 No caving Survey 3/1/2002
6 25 Hostermans Pit Centre 193 6630 No caving Map 2/3/1994
7 120 Bradys Bend Cave Armstrong 0 6564 No caving Map Estimate 9/16/1993
8 147 Alexander Caverns Mifflin 60 6143 Permission each time Survey 4/16/2000
9 437 Coon Cave Westmoreland 49 5630 Permission each time Survey 7/18/2012
10 195 Rupert Cave Mifflin 0 5447  Permission each time Survey Additional unmeasured 5/28/1996
11 311 Ruth Cave Huntingdon 186 5332 Permission each time Survey Additional unmeasured 4/16/2000
12 124 Hindman Cave Armstrong 0 5000 Permission each time Map Estimate 3/9/2002
13 192 Penn Agqua Cave Mifflin 0 4400 Blanket permission Map 6/10/2001
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Rank PA ID#
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27

616

182

438

481

423

982

146

83

474

487

1601

716

70

Cave Name

J-4 Cave

Womers Cave

Milroy Cave

Copperhead Cave

Hershey-Coy Cave

Tytoona Cave

McFadden Cave

Aitkin Cave

Barton Cave

Cleversburg Sink

Peiper Cave

Casselman River Mine

Baker Caverns

Woodward Cave
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Centre

Perry

Mifflin

Westmoreland

Cumberland

Blair

Huntingdon

Mifflin

Fayette

Cumberland

Cumberland

Somerset

Franklin

Centre

Depth

110

80

50

338

100

96

40

151

29

Length

4350

4015

4000

3926

3860

3740

3647

3500

3374

3000

3000

3000

3000

2915

Access Status

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source Length Qualifer

Map Additional unmeasured

Map
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Survey

Map

Map Additional unmeasured
Estimate

Map Estimate

Map Additional unmeasured

Map Estimate

Map Estimate

Estimate

Map

Survey
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Last DB Update

2/16/2004

5/12/1983

12/3/1982

3/23/1998

9/18/2003

9/9/1999

7/18/2012

3/23/1998

7/17/2012

7/18/2012

1/24/1997

10/18/2004

3/31/1990

12/11/1997



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

148

127

449

507

1414

451

928

984

1116

222

271

277

339

139

Cave Name

Allensville Cave

Sarah Furnace Cave

Lemon Hole Cave

McClure Cave

Sawmill Cave System

Loyalhanna Creek Cave

McAlisterville Cave

Fantasy Cave

Apollo Fire Clay Mine

Red Church Cave

Hesston Cave

Indian Caverns

Arch Spring Cave

Salisbury Mine
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Mifflin

Clarion

Westmoreland

Snyder

Westmoreland

Westmoreland

Juniata

Huntingdon

Armstrong

Schuylkill

Huntingdon

Huntingdon

Blair

Somerset

Depth

60

12

122

259

164

108

107

93

45

105

Length

2900

2750

2614

2550

2540

2500

2332

2326

2300

2225

2166

2132

2110

2000

Access Status

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Length Source

Length Qualifer

Map Total of several small cav

Map Additional unmeasured

Survey

Map

Survey

Map Additional unmeasured

Map

Map Estimate

Map

Survey

Survey

Survey Additional unmeasured
Total of several small cav
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1/23/1997

10/20/1994

7/18/2012

12/2/1982

1/24/1997

11/24/1997

12/6/1998

11/1/1991

1/16/1997

3/27/1987

7/18/2012

3/6/2007

1/23/1997

3/23/1998



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

42 51 Sharer Cave Centre 100 2000 No caving Map 7/18/2012
43 663 Lost River Caverns Northampton 0 1969 Permission each time Survey 4/14/1990
44 125 Portersville Cave Butler 0 1942  Unknown Map Estimate 4/25/1985
45 152 Big Ridge Cave Mifflin 410 1800 Permission each time Map Estimate 8/25/2000
46 796 Crystal Cave Berks 139 1785 Permission each time Survey 2/19/1992
47 598 West York Cave York 0 1705 Unknown Map 9/30/1987
48 37 Penns Cave Centre 0 1700 Permission each time Map 8/4/1991
49 472 Carnegie Cave Cumberland 0 1690 Unknown Map Estimate 5/20/2004
50 80 Askon Hollow Cave Fayette 214 1664 No caving Survey 1/16/1997
51 292 Mapleton Quarry Cave Huntingdon 0 1500 No caving Estimate 3/6/1990
52 155 Brubaker Cave Mifflin 35 1420  Unknown Map 1/23/1997
53 140 Shafer Run Cave Somerset 0 1420 Permission each time Survey 12/30/1997
54 132 Strangford Cave Indiana 80 1402 No caving Survey 5/25/1999
55 164 Goss Cave Mifflin 0 1400 Permission each time Map Additional unmeasured 1/23/1997
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Rank PA ID#

Cave Name

Depth

Length

Access Status

Length Source Length Qualifer

Last DB Update

56 1061
57 849
58 281
59 819
60 761
61 189
62 205
63 341
64 282
65 1128
66 259
67 44
68 1126
69 67

Black Log Cave

Hipple Cave

Lincoln Caverns

Onyx Cave

Reese Cave

Nales #1 Cave

Long Quarry Cave

Blue Hole #1 Cave

Whisper Rocks Cave

Python Pit

Fleming's Water Cave

Prah Cave

Platter-Persistence Pit

Veiled Lady Cave
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Huntingdon

Bedford

Huntingdon

Berks

Franklin

Mifflin

Fulton

Blair

Huntingdon

Franklin

Huntingdon

Centre

Franklin

Centre

60

60

58

52

25

35

1400

1400

1338

1333

1330

1300

1284

1200

1167

1150

1101

1100

1064

1030

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown Estimate

Map Estimate

Survey

Survey

Map Estimate

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Survey

Map

Survey

Map
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2/18/2004

1/18/1993

1/21/1989

2/24/1997

2/21/2003

1/23/1997

3/31/1990

7/18/2012

4/26/1988

8/20/1991

3/16/1995

11/4/1982

8/20/1991

3/25/1985



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

993

1111

578

122

729

1013

260

623

1280

831

170

196

1070

233

Cave Name

Razorback Cave

Rohrers Cave

Wind Cave

Cove Run Cave

Duffield Cave

Smith Cave

Fleming's #2 Cave

Kiehls Cave

Sanditarium Cave

South Temple Cave

Kerosene Cave

Seawra Cave

Doughty Mine #1

Indian Echo Cave
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York

Lancaster

Lancaster

Armstrong

Franklin

Mifflin

Huntingdon

Northumberlan

Westmoreland

Berks

Mifflin

Mifflin

Northumberlan

Dauphin

Depth

56

54

80

25

50

40

Length

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

985

980

979

936

930

930

925

920

Access Status

No caving

Permission each time

Blanket permission

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Blanket permission

No caving

No caving

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source

Survey

Survey

Map

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Survey

Map

Survey

Survey

Survey

Map

Map

Estimate

Survey

Map

Estimate
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Length Qualifer

Additional unmeasured

Last DB Update

1/23/1997

11/14/1991

1/24/1997

1/16/1997

3/31/1990

6/1/1989

3/16/1995

2/27/1991

2/8/2002

2/19/1992

1/13/1993

7/18/2012

2/4/1991

3/27/1987



Rank PA ID#

Cave Name

Depth

Length

Access Status

Length Source

Length Qualifer

Last DB Update

84 12
85 198
86 85
87 867
88 31
89 436
90 799
91 173
92 153
93 986
94 964
95 116
96 229
97 1524

Deerbone Cave

Siglerville #1 Cave

Casparis Cave

Davey Lewis Cave

Miller #1 Cave

Con Cave

Dreibelbis Cave

Lime Sinks

Blue Springs Cave

Walnut Ridge Cave

Carneys Pit

Dravosburg Cave

Big Pit

Boones Shower Cave
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Centre

Mifflin

Fayette

Bedford

Centre

Westmoreland

Berks

Mifflin

Mifflin

Cumberland

Westmoreland

Allegheny

Dauphin

Clinton

63

30

74

80

63

61

41

76

907

900

900

876

875

846

828

810

800

800

800

773

720

720

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Survey

Survey

Map

Map

Survey

Total of several small cav

Survey

Survey

Map

Estimate

Survey
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Additional unmeasured

8/25/2000

1/13/1982

3/23/1998

2/26/1993

1/16/1997

11/21/1997

2/24/1997

9/26/1982

1/13/1982

1/9/1988

11/21/1997

3/29/2000

8/25/1982

1/29/1997



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

98 816 Noecker Cave Berks 0 705 No caving Survey 3/1/2002

99 588 Lisburn Cave York 0 700 Unknown Map 7114/2001
100 22 Hennigh Cave Centre 0 700 Permission each time Map 7/8/2004
101 860 Ritcheys Pump Pit Bedford 90 700 Permission each time Map Additional unmeasured 2/26/1993
102 866 Coral Caverns Bedford 0 690 Permission each time Map 2/26/1993
103 747 Needy Cave Franklin 0 650 No caving Map Estimate 1/24/1995
104 495 Arnold Cave Snyder 0 650 Permission each time Map 2/21/2003
105 558 Mummau #1 Cave Lancaster 0 600 Permission each time Map 6/3/2004
106 471 Bomansdale Cave Cumberland 0 600 Unknown Estimate 12/1/1982
107 1588 Cave w/a Thousand Faces Juniata 0 590 No caving Survey 3/22/2002
108 679 Spider Sink Clinton 124 578 Unknown Survey 12/11/1997
109 925 Dead Cat Cave Centre 139 572  Unknown Survey 1/16/1997
110 624 Ron Martin Cave Northumberlan 40 549  Blanket permission Survey 2/27/1991
111 184 Mount Rock Cave Mifflin 40 540 Permission each time Map 10/18/2002
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

112 224 Dales Cave Union 0 505 Unknown Map Estimate 1/16/1997
113 731 Goods Cave Franklin 0 500 Unknown Map Estimate 9/18/2003
114 811 Merkle Cave Berks 0 500 No caving Map Estimate 3/29/2000
115 647 Lockabar Cave Lycoming 0 500 No caving Map Estimate 3/27/1987
116 896 Catfish Creek Cave Clarion 8 500 Permission each time Estimate 1/16/1997
117 826 Schofer Cave Berks 0 500 No caving Map Estimate 2/24/1997
118 174 Little Aitken Cave Mifflin 70 500 No caving Map Estimate 11/4/1982
119 917 Koz Pit Lehigh 109 500 Permission each time Map 5/6/2002
120 498 Boyer #1 Cave Snyder 30 499  Unknown Map 12/2/1982
121 441 Evac Cave Westmoreland 40 483 Permission each time Survey 11/23/1997
122 263 Frozen Toes Cave Huntingdon 0 480 Unknown Map 3/16/1995
123 895 John Longs Cave Bedford 71 480 Permission each time Map 2/26/1993
124 715 Aughenbaugh Cave Franklin 0 475  Unknown Survey 9/13/2003
125 971 Frustration Pit Franklin 25 470  Unknown 1/20/2004
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Rank PA ID#

Cave Name

Depth

Length

Access Status

Length Source

Length Qualifer

Last DB Update

126 238
127 84
128 798
129 285
130 227
131 718
132 464
133 442
134 141
135 35
136 275
137 1513
138 1210
139 352

Bard #1 Cave

Brooks Spring Cave

Dragon Cave

Little Pit

Winfield #1 Cave

Baker #3 Cave

Torrance Cave

Falling Creek Cave

Bully Hill Cave

Noll Cave

Horsebone Cave

Chime Cave

Carl's Bad Cave

Canoe Creek Mine #1
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Huntingdon

Fayette

Berks

Huntingdon

Union

Franklin

Westmoreland

Westmoreland

Venango

Centre

Huntingdon

Centre

Blair

Blair

39

90

60

10

30

20

35

467

461

460

453

450

440

433

432

425

420

420

414

400

400

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

No caving

No caving

Survey

Survey

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Survey

Survey

Map

Map

Survey
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Estimate

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Estimate

11/21/1997

3/29/2000

3/9/2002

3/6/1990

4/14/1990

3/31/1990

2/8/2002

11/23/1997

1/24/1997

3/27/1987

9/26/1982

3/23/1998

7/18/2012

7/18/2012



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

1206

958

845

1522

1526

706

664

214

60

703

1095

512

1103

267

Cave Name

Borehole Cave

Corker Hill Cave

McConnelstown Quarry Ca

Stitzer Cave

Bedbug Cave

Stoltzfus Cave

Moravian College Cave

Helfrich Springs Cave

Sunnyside #1 Cave

Durham Cave

Patience Pit

Raccoon Cave

Field Trip Cave

Halls Cave
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Lancaster

Franklin

Huntingdon

Centre

Lehigh

Clinton

Northampton

Lehigh

Centre

Bucks

Franklin

Snyder

Blair

Huntingdon

Depth

55

12

60

90

35

80

Length

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

400

395

390

385

382

380

Access Status

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Blanket permission

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source Length Qualifer

Survey

Map

Map

Survey

Estimate

Map Estimate

Estimate

Survey

Map Estimate

Map

Map Estimate

Map

Survey

Map
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1/24/1997

1/20/2004

8/13/1984

12/11/1997

2/24/1997

4/17/1995

4/19/1989

2/24/1997

1/11/1982

3/31/1990

11/14/1991

12/2/1982

2/18/1992

3/21/1991



Rank PA ID#

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

782

217

234

651

477

501

154

859

49

1195

617

194

371

Cave Name

Welsh Run Cave

Hartman Cave

Moyer Cave

Carpenter Cave

Conodoguinet Cave

Boyer #2 Cave

Bottomless Ladder Pitch

Replogle Cave

Rockview Cave

Owls Head #1 Cave

Bahners Cave

Reedsville Cave

Boalsburg Cave

Gromiller #1 Cave
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Franklin

Monroe

Dauphin

Northampton

Cumberland

Snyder

Mifflin

Bedford

Centre

Berks

Northumberlan

Mifflin

Centre

Blair

Depth

41

125

90

37

30

40

Length

374

370

367

360

360

350

350

350

350

350

347

346

343

343

Access Status

Unknown

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source

Map

Survey

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Map
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Length Qualifer

Estimate

Total of several small cav

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Last DB Update

9/21/2003

2/5/1995

8/25/1982

9/24/1991

12/1/1982

3/31/1990

4/20/1989

9/9/1999

1/8/1982

2/18/1992

2/21/2003

3/21/1985

1/23/1997

3/9/2002



Rank PA ID#

Cave Name

Depth

Length

Access Status

Length Source

Length Qualifer

Last DB Update

168 909
169 121
170 590
171 465
172 87
173 232
174 1127
175 605
176 190
177 567
178 328
179 144
180 1058
181 137

Iron Bridge #1 Cave

Buffalo Creek Cave

North York Cave

Vex Cave

Franks Cave

Ebersole Quarry Cave

Perseverance Pit

Arnt Cave

Nale #2 Cave

Refton Cave

Weller Cave

Hogues Cave

Spider Hell Cave

Breastwork Cave
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Lehigh

Armstrong

York

Westmoreland

Fayette

Dauphin

Franklin

Perry

Mifflin

Lancaster

Huntingdon

Venango

Berks

Somerset

10

28

35

60

10

340

335

334

330

330

327

325

325

320

320

312

311

300

300

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

Blanket permission

Unknown

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Map
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Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Total of several small cav

Estimate

Estimate

4/14/1990

9/16/1993

6/21/1983

12/10/1997

4/5/1985

8/25/1982

8/20/1991

5/12/1983

12/6/1982

3/31/1990

3/21/1991

1/24/1997

2/19/1992

12/30/1997



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

182 165 Herblengths Cave Mifflin 20 300 Unknown Map 1/13/1982
183 972 Blessing Mountain Well #2  Lycoming 75 300 No caving 7117/2012
184 409 Thomas Quarry #1 Cave Blair 0 300 Unknown Map 11/21/1982
185 1198 Indian Council Room Cave Berks 0 300 Unknown Unknown Estimate 2/19/1992
186 193 Pillbox Cave Mifflin 50 300 No caving Map 3/21/1985
187 920 Millipede Cave Centre 50 300 No caving Estimate 3/27/1987
188 898 Fountain Hill Cave Lehigh 30 300 No caving Estimate 4/14/1990
189 644 Eiswert #2 Cave Lycoming 0 300 No caving Map Estimate 1/17/1997
190 320 Tippery Cave Huntingdon 0 300 Permission each time Map Estimate 3/21/1991
191 683 Tylersville #2 Cave Clinton 0 300 Unknown Map Estimate 4/17/1995
192 932 Part-Time Cave Cumberland 0 300 Unknown Map 6/14/1986
193 1021 Town Bridge Cave Huntingdon 0 300 No caving Additional unmeasured 3/6/1990
194 943 Clapper Cave Bedford 0 300 Permission each time Map 2/26/1993
195 869 Pechts Cave Mifflin 75 290 Permission each time Map 8/13/1984
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

196 4 Bruckerhoff Cave Centre 0 290 Permission each time Map 2/25/1990
197 621 Honeydew #1 Cave Northumberlan 30 286  Unknown Survey 2/27/1991
198 963 Bolivar Track Cave Westmoreland 19 282  Unknown Survey 11/21/1997
199 723 Buchanan Cave Franklin 0 280 Unknown Map Estimate 3/31/1990
200 23 Hol-Bruck Cave Centre 0 280 No caving Map 3/25/1985
201 160 Diamond Cave Mifflin 10 280 Permission each time Map 8/4/1991
202 293 McConnelstown Quarry #1  Huntingdon 0 280 Unknown Map 10/30/1982
203 169 Johnson #1 Cave Mifflin 0 277 Permission each time Map 9/26/1982
204 803 Frazer Cave Berks 0 274 Unknown Survey 212411997
205 461 Stone Knife Cave Westmoreland 0 270 Blanket permission Survey Additional unmeasured 12/4/1997
206 988 Here Today Cave Berks 0 270 No caving Map 10/25/1997
207 784 Woodchuck Cave Franklin 0 270  Unknown Map 3/31/1990
208 16 Elk Creek Cave Centre 0 260 Unknown Map 2/12/1992
209 71 Woodward #2 Cave Centre 0 260 No caving Map 3/25/1985
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

210 748 Nicewander Cave Franklin 0 260 Unknown Map 9/21/2003
211 587 Emig Cave York 0 257  Unknown Map 6/21/1983
212 29 Kepler Cave Centre 0 255  Unknown Estimate 1/11/1982
213 913 New Discovery Cave Lehigh 8 250 No caving Map 6/14/1986
214 966 Long Farm Cave Franklin 0 250 Unknown 3/27/1987
215 66 Van Horns Cave Centre 0 250 Unknown Estimate 1/11/1982
216 1569 Westline Cave McKean 0 250 Blanket permission Estimate 4/16/2000
217 32 Millheim Cave Centre 0 250 No caving Map 3/25/1985
218 287 Locke Valley #1 Cave Huntingdon 0 250  Unknown Map Estimate 10/30/1982
219 150 Barrville Cave Mifflin 0 250 No caving Map Estimate 1/12/1982
220 965 Not-So-Nasty Cave Fayette 0 250 Unknown 3/27/1987
221 671 Eastville #1 Cave Clinton 0 250 Unknown Estimate 4/17/1995
222 881 Coral Wild Cave Bedford 0 250 Blanket permission Map 2/26/1993
223 8 Coonscat Cave Centre 0 250 Unknown Map 9/9/1981
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

224 329 Wildcat Springs Cave Huntingdon 20 250 No caving Map 3/16/1995
225 163 End Of The Rainbow Cave Mifflin 30 250 Permission each time Estimate 1/13/1982
226 534 Gehman Cave Lancaster 0 250 Permission each time Map 2/2/1983
227 448 Kens Cave Westmoreland 28 250 No caving Survey 11/24/1997
228 411 Thomas Quarry #3 Cave Blair 0 250 Unknown Map 3/27/1987
229 377 Heller #5 Cave Blair 80 250 Permission each time Map Estimate 11/22/1982
230 649 Slab Cave Lycoming 45 247  Blanket permission Survey Additional unmeasured 6/9/1997
231 13 Dung Cave Centre 0 240 Unknown 9/9/1981
232 821 Pinnacle Cave Berks 56 240 Blanket permission Survey 11/21/1997
233 504 Freeburg Cave Snyder 0 240  Unknown Map 12/2/1982
234 88 Jumonville Cave Fayette 0 240  Unknown Map Estimate 9/7/2004
235 665 Redington #1 Cave Northampton 0 240 No caving Survey 4/19/1989
236 489 Sharp Farm Cave Cumberland 12 240 Unknown Map 3/31/1990
237 1104 Razor Cave Blair 17 236  Unknown Survey 8/4/1991
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Rank PA ID#

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

882

50

99

710

764

376

490

569

486

657

34

1565

230

1248

Cave Name

Eby #1 Cave

Rossman #1 Cave

Durham #2 Cave

Haines Gap Cave

Scotland Cave

Heller #4 Cave

Thrush Farm Cave

Rineer Cave

Parker Cave

Indian (Bath) Cave

Mine Cave

Giffords Hole Cave

Brownstone Cave

Bradley Fire Clay Mine
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Bedford

Centre

Bucks

Centre

Franklin

Blair

Cumberland

Lancaster

Cumberland

Northampton

Centre

McKean

Dauphin

Fayette

Depth

30

48

58

43

30

Length

236

235

235

231

230

225

220

220

220

220

220

216

215

214

Access Status

Permission each time

No caving

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

Permission each time

Unknown

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

Map 2/26/1993
Map 1/10/1994
Map 2/21/2003
Survey 3/23/1998
Map Estimate 3/31/1990
Map Estimate 8/3/1984
Map 12/2/1982
Map 6/21/1983
3/27/1987

Survey 2/8/2002
1/8/1982

Survey Additional unmeasured 4/16/2000
Map Estimate 8/25/1982
Survey 1/16/1997
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

252 922 Definitely-Nasty Cave Fayette 19 211 Blanket permission Map Additional unmeasured 6/14/1986
253 499 BBET #1 Cave Snyder 42 210 No caving Map 4/1/1990
254 1039 Zook's Pit Mifflin 144 209 Permission each time Map 4/14/1991
255 804 Greshville Cave Berks 0 207  Unknown Survey 2/19/1992
256 854 Mount Dallas Cave Bedford 19 207 No caving Map 2/26/1993
257 96 Wrights Cave Fayette 0 207 Permission each time Survey 2/5/1995
258 863 Taylors Well Bedford 52 203  Unknown Map 2/26/1993
259 1075 Doughty Mine #4 Northumberlan 0 200 Unknown Survey 2/4/1991
260 185 Myerly Springs Cave Mifflin 8 200 Permission each time Map Estimate 1/14/1982
261 5 Buffalo Run Cave Centre 0 200 Unknown Map 9/9/1981
262 872 1/60 Cave Armstrong 8 200 Unknown Map Estimate 1/16/1997
263 1217 Mench Mill Tunnel Bedford 0 200 Permission each time 2/26/1993
264 315 Sharpsburg Cave Huntingdon 0 200 Unknown Estimate 9/26/1982
265 818 Ohnmacht Cave Berks 0 200 No caving Map Estimate 2/24/1997
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Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

266 245 Curfman #1 Cave Huntingdon 130 200 Permission each time Map Estimate 4/16/2000
267 552 Mount Joy #1 Cave Lancaster 0 200 Unknown Map 5/25/1983
268 822 Plum Creek Cave Berks 0 200 Unknown Map Estimate 2/19/1992
269 1207 Borehole Il Cave Lancaster 0 200 Unknown Survey 1/24/1997
270 356 Columbia Park Cave Blair 0 200 No caving Estimate 10/30/1982
271 717 Baker #2 Cave Franklin 0 200 Unknown Map Estimate 3/31/1990
272 58 Stover #1 Cave Centre 40 200 Permission each time Map 7118/2012
273 30 Madisonburg Cave Centre 0 200 Permission each time Estimate 3/25/1985
274 14 Earl Whites Cave Centre 0 200 Unknown Map 1/11/1982
275 641 Blessing Mountain Well #1  Lycoming 75 200 No caving Estimate 7117/2012
276 1 Alters Cave Centre 150 200 No caving Map Estimate 1/10/1994
277 53 Smullton Sinks #1 Centre 0 200 Permission each time Map 1/11/1982
278 36 Oak Hall Cave Centre 0 200 Permission each time Map 1/8/1982
279 643 Eiswert #1 Cave Lycoming 0 200 Unknown Estimate 3/27/1987
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Rank PA ID#

Cave Name

Depth

Length

Access Status

Length Source

Length Qualifer

Last DB Update

280 9
281 1562
282 515
283 711
284 622
285 868
286 946
287 563
288 726
289 740
290 945
291 813
292 1297
293 290

Copenhaver #1 Cave

Eagles Cave

Boxwork Cave

White Rocks Fissure

Honeydew #2 Cave

Sandy Ridge Cave

Texas Corner Cave

Pequea Church #2 Cave

Crooked Cave

Martin Cave

Springs Mountain Sink

Montello Cave

Barney Rubble Cave

Maddensville Cave
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Centre

McKean

Adams

Fayette

Northumberlan

Huntingdon

Bedford

Lancaster

Franklin

Franklin

Bedford

Berks

Westmoreland

Huntingdon

25

60

35

18

95

20

200

200

200

199

198

197

192

190

190

190

190

190

188

186

Unknown

Unknown

No caving

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Permission each time

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

No caving

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

Map

Estimate

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Survey

Survey

Map
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Estimate

Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Estimate

1/11/1982

4/16/2000

3/27/1987

3/31/1990

3/17/1991

8/13/1984

2/26/1993

6/21/1983

6/16/1984

3/27/1987

2/26/1993

2/19/1992

11/21/1997

6/28/1983



Rank PA ID#

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

1546

453

1540

505

1129

924

690

1177

1211

370

479

790

742

668

Cave Name

Cow Rock Cave

Rattlesnake Sink

Price Cemetery Cave

Haa's Cave

Keyhole Pit

Bellefonte Water Quarry C

Devils Cave

Jones-Weaver Cave

Waterfall Cave

Ganister #3 Cave

Craighead Cave

Bally Cave

Mendes Cave

Wolf Cave
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Fayette

Westmoreland

Clinton

Snyder

Franklin

Centre

Bucks

Blair

Blair

Blair

Cumberland

Berks

Franklin

Northampton

Depth

44

76

27

16

22

11

54

31

13

58

Length

185

181

181

180

180

180

180

176

176

175

170

170

170

170

Access Status

Unknown

No caving

Blanket permission

Permission each time

Permission each time

Blanket permission

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source

Survey

Survey

Survey

Map

Survey

Survey

Survey

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Survey
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Additional unmeasured

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Last DB Update

1/15/1998

11/24/1997

12/11/1997

2/21/2003

8/20/1991

1/16/1997

7/18/1983

1/13/1993

1/13/1993

7/18/2012

12/2/1982

2/19/1992

3/31/1990

2/21/2003



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

308 678 Lamar Cave Clinton 32 169 Permission each time Survey 12/11/1997
309 1495 Whitney Quarry Cave Westmoreland 15 165 No caving Survey 12/10/1997
310 827 Seamans Cave Berks 0 164 No caving Survey 2/21/2003
311 637 Longenecker Cave Lebanon 0 161 Unknown Map Estimate 1/15/1998
312 114 Bellrock #1 Cave Allegheny 0 160 Unknown Estimate 3/13/1994
313 100 Durham #1 Cave Bucks 35 160 Permission each time Map 2/21/2003
314 581 Bootlegger Sink York 0 160 No caving Map 11/14/1991
315 172 Kingston Cave Mifflin 30 160 Permission each time Map 9/26/1982
316 268 Harpster Cave Huntingdon 10 160 Unknown Map 10/30/1982
317 732 Gorman #1 Cave Franklin 0 160  Unknown Map 6/16/1984
318 526 Devils Hole Boulder #2 Ca  Lancaster 0 160 Permission each time 2/2/1983
319 503 Dung Den Snyder 0 160 Unknown Map 1/24/1997
320 231 Crystal Paradise Cave Dauphin 0 158 Unknown Map Estimate 8/25/1982
321 805 Hobo Cave Berks 0 158 No caving Survey 10/25/1997

Saturday, December 01, 2012 Page 23 of 31



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

322 1292 Baby Bear Cave Westmoreland 50 150 No caving Survey 2/8/2002
323 143 Good Cave Venango 0 150 Unknown Map Estimate 1/24/1997
324 625 Schwalms Cave Northumberlan 30 150 Permission each time Map Estimate 2/27/1991
325 862 Shaffer Farm Cave Bedford 0 150 Unknown Map Estimate 6/27/1984
326 1564 NoName Cave McKean 0 150 Unknown Estimate 4/16/2000
327 595 Taxville Quarry #1 Cave York 0 150 Unknown Map 6/21/1983
328 382 Hollidaysburg #1 Cave Blair 10 150 Unknown Map Estimate 3/21/1985
329 482 Kelly Farm Cave Cumberland 0 150 No caving Estimate 6/28/1983
330 236 Stoverdale #2 Cave Dauphin 0 150 Unknown Map 8/25/1982
331 877 Spider Lair Cave Clearfield 15 150 Unknown Map 11/28/1984
332 1068 Werning Pit York 26 150 Unknown Survey 4/14/1991
333 828 Shearer Cave Berks 0 150 No caving Estimate 2/24/1997
334 610 Longs Cave Perry 20 150 Unknown Map 5/12/1983
335 93 Rhodes Cave Fayette 0 150 Unknown Map Estimate 9/16/1993
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Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

336 286 Lockes Cave Huntingdon 0 150 Unknown Estimate 10/30/1982
337 308 Petersburg #1 Cave Huntingdon 0 150 Unknown Map 7118/2012
338 658 Indian #1 Cave Northampton 0 150 Permission each time Survey 2/8/2002
339 973 Blessing Mountain Well #3  Lycoming 75 150 No caving 7117/2012
340 64 Valley View #1 Cave Centre 0 150 Permission each time Map 1/11/1982
341 1276 Torrents Cave Westmoreland 19 146  Unknown Survey 12/4/1997
342 1139 Doyles Cave Westmoreland 15 145 No caving Survey 11/23/1997
343 386 Keystone Zinc Mine #1 Blair 40 145  Unknown Map 1/16/1997
344 933 Bernies Cave Northumberlan 65 144  Blanket permission Survey 2/27/1991
345 795 Coon Cave Berks 32 142  Permission each time Survey 2/19/1992
346 893 Vine Cave Bedford 28 141  Permission each time Map 2/26/1993
347 788 Zimmerman Cave Franklin 0 140  Unknown Map Estimate 3/27/1987
348 837 Stroudts Bridge #1 Cave Berks 0 140 Unknown Map Estimate 2/19/1992
349 398 Roaring Spring #1 Cave Blair 0 140 No caving Map 11/21/1982
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Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

350 212 Guthsville #2 Cave Lehigh 0 140 Permission each time Map 6/28/1983
351 136 Grahams Cave Mercer 0 140 Permission each time Map Estimate 1/12/1982
352 1072 Doughty Mine #2 Northumberlan 0 140 Unknown Survey 2/4/1991
353 1590 Tuscarora Creek Cave Juniata 0 140 Permission each time 3/22/2002
354 317 States Cave Huntingdon 65 140 Permission each time Map 3/22/2005
355 467 Boiling Springs #1 Cave Cumberland 0 140 Unknown Map 6/28/1983
356 762 Reichard Cave Franklin 134 140 No caving Estimate 3/31/1990
357 969 Ragged Edge Cave Franklin 0 140 Unknown Map 3/27/1987
358 1181 Sand Canyon #1 Cave Huntingdon 5 140 No caving Survey 2/28/1992
359 55 Snake Cave Centre 0 140 Blanket permission Map 1/8/1982
360 15 Egg Hill Cave Centre 0 140 Permission each time Map Estimate 2/12/1992
361 1286 Loop Trail Cave Somerset 0 138 Unknown Survey 12/30/1997
362 885 Feaster Cave Bedford 5 136 Permission each time Map 2/26/1993
363 115 Bellrock #2 Cave Allegheny 50 135 Unknown Estimate 1/24/1997
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364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

PA ID#

56

980

94

439

537

405

443

1567

532

294

1169

1176

516

262

Cave Name

Spring Mills #1 Cave

Pregnant Lady Pit

Smith Ladder Cave

Derry Cave

Horst Cave

Spring Meadow Cave

Flatfoot Cave

Colisimo Cave

Gable Cave

McConnelstown Quarry #2

Yeager # 1 Cave

McConnells Mill #1 Cave

Stover #2 Cave

Fossil Cave

Saturday, December 01, 2012

Centre

York

Fayette

Westmoreland

Lancaster

Blair

Westmoreland

McKean

Lancaster

Huntingdon

Westmoreland

Lawrence

Centre

Huntingdon

Depth

25

20

13

10

30

40

35

Length

135

135

135

135

133

133

131

131

130

130

130

130

130

130

Access Status

No caving

No caving

Unknown

No caving

Permission each time

Unknown

Permission each time

Unknown

Blanket permission

No caving

Unknown

Blanket permission

Unknown

No caving

Length Source Length Qualifer

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Survey

Map

Map Estimate

Survey

Map Estimate

Map

Map Estimate
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Last DB Update

1/10/1994

11/14/1991

9/16/1993

11/23/1997

2/2/1983

11/21/1982

11/23/1997

4/16/2000

2/2/1983

3/6/1990

12/10/1997

9/24/1991

12/6/1982

11/1/1991



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

378 771 Staliper Cave Franklin 0 130 Unknown Map Estimate 3/31/1990
379 970 McDowell Cave Franklin 0 130 Unknown Map 3/27/1987
380 780 Warren Point Cave Franklin 0 130 Unknown Map 3/27/1987
381 539 Kurtz Quarry #1 Cave Lancaster 0 130 Unknown Map 3/27/1987
382 582 Colmoru Cave York 0 128 Unknown Map 6/21/1983
383 1619 Rim Rock Cave Lawrence 26 127  Unknown Survey 12/1/2003
384 457 Tim's Cave Westmoreland 32 126 Blanket permission Survey 12/4/1997
385 1220 Lookin' for Woodrats Cave Fayette 16 125 Unknown Survey 9/16/1993
386 1535 Chia Pit Northampton 30 125 Unknown Survey 11/21/1997
387 589 Marble Cave York 0 125 Unknown Map 6/21/1983
388 327 U.R. Cave Huntingdon 5 125 Permission each time Map Estimate 2/28/1983
389 654 Gambler's Den Northampton 17 125 Permission each time Survey 4/14/1990
390 639 Schaefferstown Cave Lebanon 0 125 Unknown Map 1/15/1998
391 685 Atkinson Cave Bucks 0 125 Unknown Estimate 4/14/1990
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392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

757

1507

851

241

769

955

673

1587

336

410

808

444

1534

440

Cave Name

Rat Hole Cave

Wrat Wrap Cave

Lanes Lead Pit

Bears Den

Spider Cave

Mammoth Cave

Fishing Creek Spring Cave

Wacky Wormhole Cave

Arch Spring Church #4 Ca

Thomas Quarry #2 Cave

Lamms Cave

Freeman Falls Cave

Creekside Cave

Devils Den
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Franklin

Westmoreland

Bedford

Huntingdon

Franklin

Centre

Clinton

Juniata

Blair

Blair

Berks

Westmoreland

Lehigh

Westmoreland

Depth

28

110

15

60

75

17

28

Length

124

124

123

121

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

118

Access Status

Unknown

Unknown

Permission each time

No caving

Unknown

Blanket permission

Unknown

Permission each time

Unknown

Unknown

No caving

No caving

Unknown

Permission each time

Length Source

Map

Survey

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Map

Survey

Map

Survey

Survey
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Length Qualifer

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Estimate

Last DB Update

3/31/1990

12/10/1997

1/23/1997

3/6/2007

3/31/1990

3/27/1987

4/17/1995

3/22/2002

3/26/1987

3/27/1987

2/21/2003

11/23/1997

2/1/1998

11/23/1997



Rank PA ID# Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

406 948 Fissure Cave Lycoming 22 118 Unknown Survey 1/13/1996
407 786 Woodstock Cave Franklin 0 115 Unknown Map Estimate 3/31/1990
408 767 Shady Grove Cave Franklin 0 115 Unknown Map Estimate 3/27/1987
409 6 Chisel Cave Centre 0 115 Permission each time Map 1/11/1982
410 1541 Snyder Run Clay Mine Armstrong 0 115 Unknown Survey 12/30/1997
411 741 McGills Pit Franklin 0 115 Unknown Map Estimate 4/14/1990
412 1517 Lee Cave Warren 23 113  Blanket permission Survey Additional unmeasured 4/16/2000
413 1216 Abner Mine Bedford 7 111 Unknown Map 1/16/1997
414 422 Tyrone Forge #2 Cave Blair 10 110 No caving Map 2/11/1998
415 456 Rat Run Cave Westmoreland 26 110 Blanket permission Survey 11/24/1997
416 216 Limeport #2 Cave Lehigh 20 110 No caving Map Estimate 2/21/2003
417 385 lIronville Cave Blair 10 110 No caving Map 2/11/1998
418 797 Dietrich Cave Berks 0 110 No caving Map Estimate 10/25/1997
419 1273 Hall of the Great Coon Cav Westmoreland 16 109 Unknown Survey 11/23/1997
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Cave Name Depth Length Access Status Length Source Length Qualifer Last DB Update

420 1555 Turner Cave Butler 0 108 Unknown Survey 10/24/1999
421 1504 Wolf Rocks #9 Cave Westmoreland 18 108 Unknown Survey 12/10/1997
422 666 Redington #2 Cave Northampton 0 108 No caving Survey 4/19/1989
423 1171 Yeager # 3 Cave Westmoreland 15 108 Unknown Survey 12/10/1997
424 1609 Glory Hole Cave Dauphin 0 107 No caving Survey 12/24/2002
425 1204 Promised Land #1 Cave Blair 0 107 Permission each time Survey 5/22/1992
426 1568 Lower Cave of Rimrock Warren 0 106  Unknown Survey Additional unmeasured 4/16/2000
427 765 Scotland Bridge Cave Franklin 0 105 Unknown Map Estimate 3/31/1990
428 844 Claycomb Sink Bedford 0 105 Permission each time Estimate 2/26/1993
429 168 Johnson #2 Cave Mifflin 20 105 Unknown Map Additional unmeasured 9/26/1982
430 855 New Paris Sink #1 Bedford 84 104 Permission each time 2/26/1993
431 566 Red Hill Cave Lancaster 10 102  Unknown Map 6/21/1983
432 1523 Tompkins Cave Clinton 21 101 Permission each time Survey 12/11/1997
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